D

0.0
1.0
11
12
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
1.2.10
1211
1212
1213
1214
13
14
141
142
143
14.4
15
16

21
211
212
213
3.0

5.0
5.1
52
5.3
5.4

5.6

Title
Homepage

http://www.ville.rou

n-noranda.qc

URL

Discover Rouyn-N d
Rouyn-Noranda today
Historic
Rouyn-Noranda
Arntfield

Beautry
Bellecombe
Cadillac

Cléricy

Cloutier
D'Alembert
Destor

Evain

McWatters
Montbeillard
Mont-Brun

Rollet

Maps

Newcomers
Housing
Education
Employment
Community Support
Tourism
Transportation

b

ille.

d:

qc

yn-noranda/

b

ille.

d:

qc

da-today/

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

qc

el RRERERRE[R

qc

qc

qc

= 22

qc

d:

qc

ipport/

il

p://tourisme-rouyn-noranda.ca/en/

ille.

d:

Municipal O
City Council

Word from the Mayor
Council members
Munipal Council Meetings
Citizen Services

qc

qc

from-the-mayor/

qc

bers/

qc

incil-meetings/

qc

s/

Cuture, Sports and

qc

ts-and

Economic D
Airport
c

qc

qc

D

qc

Economic Vision

qc

ision/

Industrial D

qc

Mining D

el RREERE

qc

qc

Description

home page for town

overview of different topics outsiders would find useful
provides census and general description of town
drop down menu

describing founding of Rouyn-Noranda

historic background and area description of arntfield
historic background and area description of beaudry
historic and area iption of

historic background of cadillac

historic background and area description of clericy
historic background and area description of cloutier
historic background and area description of alembert
historic background and area description of destor
historic background of evain

historic and area iption of
historic and area iption of
historic and area iption of b

historic background and area description of rollet
different icons for maps on different topics

drop down menu

housing siutation in town and tips on how to find housing
describes the known local schools and their specialties
describes job market in town

describes community resources available for newcomers
leads to different website

describes how to drive to town from different cities

gives overview to the local town govt

drop down menu

Welcome words from the mayor

List of names and contacts of city council members

list of city council meeting dates available to citizens
gives overview to municipal services

gives an overview of leisure activities

what's town’s economic based on?

facts about airport

general information on commercial space in and around town
long term city development plans for 2028

info on the mining industry and foundries

info on the city’s mining and its importance

residential development plans info

Notes

English version of site

broken down to different topics in sidebar

provices French links for local school board, and universities

url doesn't change from main topic page

copyright warning of historic pictures and disclaimer of adobe reader needed for files on page
includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

includes contact for municipal office

disclaimer about accuracy and updates of mapping database,icon leads to different website for maps, one icon doesn't show up
url doesn't change from main topic page

provides French links on finding housing

provides french and english links on different local schools, colleges and school board (both french and english)
provides french and english links to job search resources for different demographics and areas
provides French and english links to diffeernt tourism/community organizations for new faces in town
broken link(404 error),

provides links with airlines, public transport in French and english

not much info given. Suggests going to french version of site, sidebar just has one drop down menu
url doesn't change from main topic page

More information exists in Google translated page of the french website*

More information exists in Google translated page of the french website*

broken down to different industries in sidebar

provides links with more information in French, English links about different airlines to get to town, same links in transportation section

includes additional links
includes additional links

Page Type
htm!
htm!
htm!

htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!
htm!

htm!
htm!

html
html
htm!
html

html
html
html
html
html
html
html
html
html
html
html
html


http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/index/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/discover-rouyn-noranda/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/rouyn-noranda-today/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/rouyn-noranda/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/arntfield/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/beaudry/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/bellecombe/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/cadillac/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/clericy/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/cloutier/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/alembert/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/destor/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/evain/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/mcwatters/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/montbeillard/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/mont-brun/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/rollet/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/maps/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/housing/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/education/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/employment/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/community-support/
http://tourisme-rouyn-noranda.ca/en/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/transportation/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/municipal-organization/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/word-from-the-mayor/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/council-members/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/municipal-council-meetings/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/citizen-services/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/culture-sports-and-recreation/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/economic-development/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/airport/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/commercial-development/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/economic-vision/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/industrial-development/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/mining-development/
http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/residential-development/

