ID	Title	URL	Description	Notes	Page Type
0.0	Homepage	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/index/	home page for town	English version of site	html
1.0	Discover Rouyn-Noranda	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/discover-rouyn-noranda/	overview of different topics outsiders would find useful	broken down to different topics in sidebar	html
1.1	Rouyn-Noranda today	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/rouyn-noranda-today/	provides census and general description of town	provices French links for local school board, and universities	html
1.2	Historic		drop down menu	url doesn't change from main topic page	
1.2.1	Rouyn-Noranda	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/rouyn-noranda/	describing founding of Rouyn-Noranda	copyright warning of historic pictures and disclaimer of adobe reader needed for files on page	html
1.2.2	Arntfield	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/arntfield/	historic background and area description of arntfield	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.3	Beautry	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/beaudry/	historic background and area description of beaudry	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.4	Bellecombe	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/bellecombe/	historic background and area description of bellecombe	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.5	Cadillac	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/cadillac/	historic background of cadillac	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.6	Cléricy	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/clericy/	historic background and area description of clericy	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.7	Cloutier	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/cloutier/	historic background and area description of cloutier	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.8	D'Alembert	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/alembert/	historic background and area description of alembert	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.9	Destor	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/destor/	historic background and area description of destor	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.10	Evain	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/evain/	historic background of evain	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.11	McWatters	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/mcwatters/	historic background and area description of mcwatters	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.12	Montbeillard	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/montbeillard/	historic background and area description of montbeillard	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.13	Mont-Brun	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/mont-brun/	historic background and area description of mont-brun	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.2.14	Rollet	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/rollet/	historic background and area description of rollet	includes contact for municipal office	html
1.3	Maps	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/maps/	different icons for maps on different topics	disclaimer about accuracy and updates of mapping database, icon leads to different website for maps, one icon doesn't show up	html
1.4	Newcomers		drop down menu	url doesn't change from main topic page	
1.4.1	Housing	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/housing/	housing siutation in town and tips on how to find housing	provides French links on finding housing	html
1.4.2	Education	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/education/	describes the known local schools and their specialties	provides french and english links on different local schools, colleges and school board (both french and english)	html
1.4.3	Employment	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/employment/	describes job market in town	provides french and english links to job search resources for different demographics and areas	html
1.4.4	Community Support	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/community-support/	describes community resources available for newcomers	provides French and english links to diffeernt tourism/community organizations for new faces in town	html
1.5	Tourism	http://tourisme-rouyn-noranda.ca/en/	leads to different website	broken link(404 error),	html
1.6	Transportation	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/transportation/	describes how to drive to town from different cities	provides links with airlines, public transport in French and english	html
2.0	Municipal Organization	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/municipal-organization/	gives overview to the local town govt	not much info given. Suggests going to french version of site, sidebar just has one drop down menu	html
2.1	City Council		drop down menu	url doesn't change from main topic page	
2.1.1	Word from the Mayor	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/word-from-the-mayor/	Welcome words from the mayor		html
2.1.2	Council members	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/council-members/	List of names and contacts of city council members		html
2.1.3	Munipal Council Meetings	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/municipal-council-meetings/	list of city council meeting dates available to citizens		html
3.0	Citizen Services	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/citizen-services/	gives overview to municipal services	More information exists in Google translated page of the french website*	html
4.0	Cuture, Sports and Recreation		gives an overview of leisure activities	More information exists in Google translated page of the french website*	html
5.0	Economic Development	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/economic-development/	what's town's economic based on?	broken down to different industries in sidebar	html
5.1	Airport	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/airport/	facts about airport	provides links with more information in French, English links about different airlines to get to town, same links in transportation section	html
5.2	Commercial Development	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/commercial-development/	general information on commercial space in and around town	includes additional links	html
5.3	Economic Vision	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/economic-vision/	long term city development plans for 2028	includes additional link	html
5.4	Industrial Development	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/industrial-development/	info on the mining industry and foundries	includes additional link	html
5.5	Mining Development	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/mining-development/	info on the city's mining and its importance	includes additional links	html
5.6	Residential development	http://www.ville.rouyn-noranda.qc.ca/en/page/residential-development/	residential development plans info	includes additional links	html